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FUNDS SPENT UNDER CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY
Singh Shri Pashupati Nath

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the undertakings and the agencies under the administrative control of his Ministry have utilized any funds under the corporate social responsibility;

(b) if so, the undertaking-wise details of the funds utilized during the last three years and the current year;

(c) whether irregularities have been found in the utilization of funds; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (RAO INDERJIT SINGH) IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

(a) & (b): The Defence Public Sector Undertakings (DPSUs) (except Hindustan Shipyard Limited) under the administrative control of this Ministry have utilized funds under the corporate social responsibility. Hindustan Shipyard Limited is a loss making DPSU.

       (Rs. in Crore)
Name 2011-12  2012-13  2013-14  2014-15
HAL 2.71  13.05  14.82  7.00
BEL 2.36  4.20  4.92  1.39
BEML 3.46  2.99  1.26  1.44
BDL 0.15  1.32  2.88  0.32
MDL 1.07  2.63  1.66  1.32
GSL 0.79  1.45  2.74  0.28
GRSE 2.90  3.57  2.95  0.19
MIDHANI 1.48  1.57  2.32  0.89

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise.
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